

Ú
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26518/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in DBCWP No.
4254/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PRAKASH CHANDRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32442 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. In view of the request made by
learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by
four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar